Expected volatility 28% 32% 41%
Weighted average risk-free interest rate 5.02% 3.82% 2.87%
Expected grant life (years) 4.6 4.1 4.0
Weighted average per share fair value of options granted $ 3.68 $ 3.94 $ 3.06

The expected volatility is based on the historical volatility of the trading price of our common stock as of the grant
date. We use historical option exercise and termination activity to develop expected termination rates and the expected
life of each option grant. The risk-free interest rate is based on the U.S. Treasury yields in effect at the time of grant
for periods comparable to the expected grant life. See Note 12, Stock Incentive Plan, for a description of our
stock-based compensation plans and a summary of option activity for the years ended December 31, 2006, 2005 and
2004.

The following table sets forth the impact of the adoption of SFAS No. 123(R) utilizing the modified retrospective
method and the correction of errors in previously reported pro-forma disclosures of stock-based compensation and
adjustments on the Consolidated Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2005 (in thousands):

Effect of FAS
Effect of
other

As Reported
123(R)
Adoption Adjustments As Restated

Total current assets $ 172,443 $ � $ (870) $ 171,573
Equipment and other fixed assets, net 18,905 � 373 19,278
Goodwill, net 112,220 � � 112,220
Other intangible assets, net 3,450 � (2,448) 1,002
Investment in affiliates 4,911 � � 4,911
Non-current portion of deferred income tax
benefit 230 2,885 (3,115) 0
Other long-term assets 1,519 � 2,945 4,464

Total assets $ 313,678 $ 2,885 $ (3,115) $ 313,448

Total liabilities 136,397 � (3,115) 133,282
Common stock and common stock to be
issued 1,639 � � 1,639
Additional paid-in capital 113,686 14,471 � 128,157
Retained earnings 61,956 (11,586) � 50,370
Total stockholders� equity 177,281 2,885 � 180,166

Edgar Filing: OPTION CARE INC/DE - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 108

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 313,678 $ 2,885 $ � $ 313,448

58

Edgar Filing: OPTION CARE INC/DE - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 109

Table of Contents

The following table sets forth the impact of the adoption of SFAS No. 123(R) utilizing the modified retrospective
method and the correction of errors in previously reported pro-forma disclosures of stock-based compensation and
adjustments on the Consolidated Statement of Income for the year ended December 31, 2005 (in thousands, except per
share amounts):

Effect of FAS
Effect of
other

As Reported
123(R)
Adoption Adjustments As Restated

Total revenue $ 506,364 $ � $ (1,786) $ 504,578
Cost of goods sold 304,407 � (61) 304,346
Cost of services provided 54,396 145 (1,106) 53,435

Total cost of revenue 358,803 145 (1,167) 357,781
Gross profit 147,561 (145) (619) 146,797
Selling, general and administrative
expenses 97,725 3,047 (1,009) 99,763
Other operating expenses 13,400 � (46) 13,354

Total operating expenses 111,125 3,047 (1,055) 113,117
Operating income 36,436 (3,192) 436 33,680
Interest income, net 397 � � 397
Other expense, net (248) � � (248)

Income before income taxes 36,585 (3,192) 436 33,829
Income tax provision 13,857 (1,082) 165 12,940

Net income $ 22,728 $ (2,110) $ 271 $ 20,889

Net income per common share:
Basic $ 0.70 $ (0.06) $ (0.01) $ 0.63

Diluted $ 0.67 $ (0.06) $ (0.01) $ 0.60

Shares used in computing net income per
share:
Basic 32,590 � � 32,590
Diluted 34,157 77 � 34,234

59

Edgar Filing: OPTION CARE INC/DE - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 110

Table of Contents

The following table sets forth the impact of the adoption of SFAS No. 123(R) utilizing the modified retrospective
method and the correction of errors in previously reported pro-forma disclosures of stock-based compensation on the
Consolidated Statement of Income for the year ended December 31, 2004 (in thousands, except per share amounts):

Effect of FAS

As Reported
123(R)
Adoption As Restated

Total revenue $ 414,430 $ � $ 414,430
Cost of goods sold 251,613 � 251,613
Cost of services provided 43,802 168 43,969

Total cost of revenue 295,415 168 295,582
Gross profit 119,015 (168) 118,848
Selling, general and administrative expenses 78,342 3,535 81,878
Other operating expenses 9,425 � 9,425

Total operating expenses 87,767 3,535 91,303
Operating income 31,248 (3,703) 27,545
Interest income 71 � 71
Other expense, net (307) � (307)

Income before income taxes 31,012 (3,703) 27,309
Income tax provision 12,081 (1,320) 10,761

Net income $ 18,931 $ (2,383) $ 16,548

Net income per common share:
Basic $ 0.59 $ (0.07) $ 0.52

Diluted $ 0.58 $ (0.07) $ 0.51

Shares used in computing net income per share:
Basic 31,938 � 31,938
Diluted 32,738 (107) 32,631

60

Edgar Filing: OPTION CARE INC/DE - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 111

Table of Contents

The following table sets forth the impact of the adoption of SFAS No. 123(R) utilizing the modified retrospective
method and the correction of errors in previously reported pro-forma disclosures of stock-based compensation and
adjustments on the Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows for the year ended December 31, 2005 (in thousands):

Effect of FAS
Effect of
other

As
Reported

123(R)
Adoption Adjustments As Restated

Cash flows from operating activities:
Net income $ 22,728 $ (2,110) $ � $ 20,618
Adjustments to reconcile net income to
cash provided by operating activities:
Non-cash stock compensation expense � 3,192 � 3,192
Deferred income taxes 1,673 (1,082) � 591
Income tax benefit from exercise of stock
options 2,090 (2,090) � �
Other adjustments (11,644) � 473 (11,171)

Net cash provided by operating activities 14,847 (2,090) 473 13,230
Net cash used in investing activities (31,040) � (473) (31,513)
Cash flows from financing activities:
Income tax benefit from exercise of stock
options � 2,090 � 2,090
Other cash flows from financing activities 4,193 � 50 4,243

Net cash provided by financing activities 4,193 2,090 50 6,333
Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents (12,000) � 50 (11,950)
Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of
period 19,816 � (1,050) 18,766

Cash and cash equivalents, end of period $ 7,816 $ � $ (1,000) $ 6,816

61

Edgar Filing: OPTION CARE INC/DE - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 112

Table of Contents

The following table sets forth the impact of the adoption of SFAS No. 123(R) utilizing the modified retrospective
method and the correction of errors in previously reported pro-forma disclosures of stock-based compensation and
adjustments on the Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows for the year ended December 31, 2004 (in thousands):

Effect of FAS
Effect of
other

As
Reported

123(R)
Adoption Adjustments As Restated

Cash flows from operating activities:
Net income $ 18,931 $ (2,383) $ � $ 16,548
Adjustments to reconcile net income to
cash provided by operating activities:
Non-cash stock compensation expense � 3,703 � 3,703
Deferred income taxes 3,252 (1,320) � 1,932
Income tax benefit from exercise of stock
options 1,441 (1,441) � �
Other adjustments (2,865) � � (2,865)

Net cash provided by operating activities 20,759 (1,441) � 19,318
Net cash used in investing activities (84,867) � � (84,867)
Cash flows from financing activities:
Income tax benefit from exercise of stock
options � 1,441 � 1,441
Other cash flows from financing activities 79,963 � (1,050) 79,963

Net cash provided by financing activities 79,963 1,441 (1,050) 80,354
Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 15,855 � (1,050) 14,805
Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of
period 3,961 � � 3,961

Cash and cash equivalents, end of period $ 19,816 $ � $ (1,050) $ 18,766

The following table sets forth the impact of the adoption of SFAS No. 123(R) utilizing the modified retrospective
method and the correction of errors in previously reported pro-forma disclosures of stock-based compensation on the
Consolidated Statement of Stockholders� Equity as of December 31, 2004 (in thousands):

Effect of FAS

As Reported
123(R)
Adoption As Restated

Common stock and common stock to be issued $ 1,407 $ � $ 1,407
Additional paid-in capital 108,062 12,470 120,532
Retained earnings 41,612 (9,476) 32,136
Treasury stock (4,518) � (4,518)

Edgar Filing: OPTION CARE INC/DE - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 113

Total stockholders� equity $ 146,563 $ 2,994 $ 149,557

62

Edgar Filing: OPTION CARE INC/DE - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 114

Table of Contents

The following table sets forth the impact of the adoption of SFAS No. 123(R) utilizing the modified retrospective
method and the correction of errors in previously reported pro-forma disclosures of stock-based compensation on the
Consolidated Statement of Stockholders� Equity as of January 1, 2004 (in thousands):

Effect of FAS

As Reported
123(R)
Adoption As Restated

Common stock and common stock to be issued $ 1,147 $ � $ 1,147
Additional paid-in capital 104,069 9,557 113,626
Retained earnings 23,965 (7,093) 16,872
Treasury stock (161) � (161)

Total stockholders� equity $ 129,020 $ 2,464 $ 131,484

(k)  Significant Payors & Concentration of Credit Risk

We generate revenue from managed care contracts and other agreements with commercial third party payors. Our
largest managed care contract is with Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Florida. For the years 2006, 2005 and 2004,
respectively, approximately 13%, 13%, and 15% of our revenue was related to this contract. As of December 31, 2006
and 2005, approximately 9% of our total accounts receivable was due from Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Florida.
Our contract with them is terminable by either party on 90 days� notice and, unless terminated, automatically renews